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Office of Policy and Management  
Mike Lawlor, (Chair) OPM Under Secretary 
Criminal Justice Policy and Planning 
450 Capitol Avenue, Hartford CT 06106 
Mike.Lawlor@ct.gov  
 

Office of the Chief State's Attorney  
Kevin Kane, Chief State’s Attorney 
300 Corporate Place, Rocky Hill CT 06067 
Kevin.Kane@po.state.ct.us 

 
Department of Emergency Services and Public 
Protection  

Reuben Bradford, Commissioner 
1111 Country Club Road, Middletown CT 06457 
Reuben.Bradford@ct.gov 

 
Maj. William R. Podgorski, Connecticut State Police 
278 Colony Street, Meriden CT 06451 
William.Podgorski@ct.gov  

 
Connecticut Innocence Project  

Karen Goodrow, Director 
185 Asylum Street, City Place 1, 36th Floor,  
Hartford CT 06103 
Karen.A.Goodrow@jud.ct.gov  

 
University of New Haven, Department of Forensic 
Sciences, Henry C. Lee College of Criminal Justice 
and Forensic Sciences 

Tim Palmbach, PhD., Chairman 
300 Boston Post Road, West Haven CT 06156 
tpalmbach@newhaven.edu  
Also former Director of Connecticut Forensic 
Science Law and Commanding Officer for Scientific 
Services, Connecticut State Police 

 
City of Hartford Police Department  

Daryl Roberts, Chief 
50 Jennings Road, Hartford CT 06103 
policechief@hartford.gov  

 
Superior Court Operations 

Honorable Robert J. Devlin, Jr., Chief Administrative 
Judge, Criminal Division of the Superior Court 
1061 Main Street, Bridgeport CT 06604 
Robert.Devlin@jud.ct.gov  

 
Office of the Attorney General 

Nora Dannehy, Deputy Attorney General 
55 Elm Street, Hartford CT 06106 
Nora.Dannehy@ct.gov 

 

Technology Forensics, LLC  
Monique M. Ferraro, Principal,  
45 Freight Street, Suite 131, Waterbury CT 06702 
mferraro@technologyforensics.com  

 
Federal Bureau of Investigation  

Michael Wolf, Former Special Agent in Charge 
6 Lakeview Drive, Easton CT 06612 
Mjwolf50@aol.com  

 
University of Connecticut, Department of 
Molecular and Cell Biology 

Linda Strausbaugh, PhD., Professor  
354 Mansfield Road, Unit 2131, Storrs CT 06269 
Linda.strausbaugh@uconn.edu  

 
Criminal Defense Attorney  

Alex V. Hernandez, Criminal Defense Attorney  
850 Main Street, Bridgeport CT 06601 
ahernandez@pullcom.com 
Also former Supervisory Assistant U.S. Attorney and 
Assistant District Attorney in Manhattan 
 
 

 
President Pro Tempore’s selection:  

Senator Eric Coleman, Co-Chair, Judiciary 
Committee, 300 Capitol Avenue, Legislative Office 
Building, Room 2500, Hartford CT 06016 
coleman@senatedems.ct.gov  

 
House Speaker’s selection:  

Representative Gerald Fox, III, Co-Chair, Judiciary 
Committee, 300 Capitol Avenue, Legislative Office 
Building, Room 2502, Hartford CT 06016 
Gerald.Fox@cga.ct.gov 

 
Senate Minority Leader’s selection: 

Senator Michael McLachlan 
300 Capitol Avenue, Legislative Office Building, 
Hartford CT 06016 
Michael.McLachlan@cga.ct.gov  

 
House Minority Leader’s selection:  

Representative Themis Klarides, Deputy Minority 
Leader, 300 Capitol Avenue, Legislative Office 
Building, Room 4200, Hartford CT 06016 
Themis.Klarides@housegop.ct.gov  
 


